service provider, or other organization responsible for assigning e-mail addresses for the domain associated with the submitted e-mail address. An 
entrant may be required to provide the Contest Sponsor with proof that the entrant is the authorized account holder of a particular e-mail address 
associated with the applicable Entry. 

5. PRIZES. 

There will be one thousand four hundred (1400) prizes available to be won (the “Prize”).  The Prize consists of a branded CF Canada Special 
Edition Rose Baseball Hat. The Prize has a total approximate retail value of $25 CAD.  

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the following general conditions apply to the Prize:

[...]

Prize, the confirmed winner agrees to waive all recourse against the Contest Sponsor and all of the other Released Parties if the Prize or a component 
thereof does not prove satisfactory, either in whole or in part. 

6. ELIGIBLE WINNER SELECTION.

One thousand four hundred (1400) eligible winners shall be selected as follows:

a. The odds of being selected as a potential winner are dependent upon the number of eligible Entries submitted and received in 
accordance with these Rules. On May 12, 2026 at approximately 12:00 pm EST in Toronto, ON (the “Draw Date”), a data pull